MOI HAYS STREET 800-342-8086 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 PRENTICE HE LEGAL & FIN 072100000032

REFERENCE :

776419

158152A

AUTHORIZATION :

500001675175 -01/02/96--01042--015 \*\*\*\*285.00 \*\*\*\*285.00

95

곷

<del>...</del>

٦,

73

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

COST LIMIT : \$ PREPAID

ORDER DATE : December 19, 1995

ORDER TIME : 3:30 FM

ORDER NO. : 776419

CUSTOMER NO:

158152A

CUSTOMER: Mr. Harold O. Miller

MR. HAROLD O. MILLER

Suite 250

400 South Tamiami Trail

Venice, FL 34285

#### DOMESTIC FILING

NAME:

DENTAL PRACTICE OF EDGEWATER.

L.C.

XXX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

\_ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

\_ CERTIFIED COPY

XXX FLAIN STAMPED COPY

\_ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Harry B. Davis

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

T. BROWN DEC 2 8 1995



December 21, 1995

CSC NETWORKS 1201 HAYS ST. TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301

SUBJECT: DENTAL PRACTICE OF EDGEWATER, L.C. Ref. Number: W95000024740

The specific nature of business of the professional association must be stated in the document.

The affidavit must set forth the amount of the cash and a description and the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by the members, and the amount anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6926.

Sheldon Bream Document Specialist

Letter Number: 195A00054904

FILED

95 DEC 28 PH 1: 26

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

# DENTAL PRACTICE OF EDGEWATER, LC. ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Article 1 NAME

The name of this limited liability company will be:

DENTAL PRACTICE OF EDGEWATER, LC.

Article 2 DURATION

This limited liability company shall exist for a period of 29 years and 360 days from the date of its filing with the Department of State of Florids.

Article 3 PURPOSE

This limited liability company shall engage in the practice of dentistry and related dental arts, and/or transact any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the Laws of The United States, the State of Florida, or any other state, county, territory, or nation.

Article 4 ADDRESS AND REGISTERED AGENT

The address of the place of business of this limited liability company shall be:

Harold O. Miller, Registered Agent 400 South Tamiami Trail, Suite 250 Venice, Florida 34285

Article 5 CONTRIBUTION

The initial amount to be contributed to the limited liability company shall not exceed \$100,000.00. Additional contributions in cash and other assets may be made during the lifetime of the company.

Article 6 ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The then existing members shall have the right by a majority vote of the existing

#### Article 7 TERMINATION OF MEMBERS

A member may terminate his or her membership in the limited liability company by providing to the manager of the company a letter in which the member indicates their desire to terminate his or her membership in the company. The value of the terminating member's membership in the limited liability company shall be determined by a CPA chosen by the member and the company. If agreement as to valuation is disputed, the parties agree to submit this question to binding arbitration in accordance with the rules of the American Arbitration Association. The termination of a member in the limited liability company shall not affect the continuation of the company. Upon the death of a member of the limited liability company the company shall purchase the deceased member's membership for a fair market value.

Article 8 INITIAL MEMBERS

The initial members of this limited liability company shall be:

Ann Brightleaf John David 26 Sunset Drive New Smyrna Beach, Florida 32168

#### Article 9 MANAGEMENT

The members of the company shall elect an individual or organization as the management of the company. Such election shall require a simple majority vote of the members of the company. The members shall have the right to terminate the management of the company by a simple majority vote. The initial manager of this limited liability company shall be:

Ann Brightleaf 26 Sunset Drive New Smyrna Beach, Florida 32168

In witness whereof the undersigned are the organizers of this limited liability company and have executed these Articles of Organization on this 187day of December, 1995.

Signature of member:

Authorized Representative

#### STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

The foregoing instrument December, 1995.	was acknow	redged and swom to before me	100° 100° 100° 12° 12° 12° 12° 12° 12° 12° 12° 12° 12
My commission expires:_	11 29 9-	Notary Public	



#### AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of DENTAL PRACTICE OF EDGEWATER, L.C. Deposes and says:

- 1. The above named limited liability company has at least two members.
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the members is \$1,000.
- 3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by members is \$1,000. A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.

4. The total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by members is \$2,000. This total includes amounts from 2 and 3 above.

Harold O. Miller, Authorized Representative

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member: (In accordance with section 608,408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true).

### CERTFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

95 DEC 28 PH 1: 26

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.325, Florida Statutes, the undersigned limited liability company of creanized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent, in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is DENTAL PRACTICE OF EDGEWATER, L.C.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

Harold O. Miller, Registered Agent 400 South Tamiami Trail, Suite 250 Venice, Florida 34285

Harold O. Miller, Registered Agent

Members of Denral Programs & Edward S.

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I accept the duties and obligations of 607.325, Florida Starutes.

## FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ANNUAL REPORT 1996

N.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Sandra B. Mortham
Secretary of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

APPROVED AND FILED

1996 FEB 1 9 AH 10: 11

	1996	View	DIVISION	OF CO	RPORATIONS	SEC	RETARY	ባር ሮፕነትሮ		
FILIN \$ 23	G FEE Ann 18.75 Make Che	ual Report \$100.00 + \$138.	75 Corporation 8	upplen	nental Fee	TALL	AHASSEE	FLORID	Δ	
1. Nan	ne and Mailing Address	ck Payable To: FLO								
of Li	imited Liability Company	DOCUMEN	T #L950	000	01002					
1	DENTAL PRACTICE OF EDGEWATER, L.C.						1a. Principal Place of Business Address			
	HAROLD O. MILLER									
1	400 S. TAMIAMI TRAIL, SUITE 250						% HAROLD O. MILLER 400 S. TAMIAMI TRAIL, SUITE 2			
'	VENICE FL 34	1285	25	,		VENICE	ET 3430	TRAIL	, SUITE 2	
						VENICE	FL 3426	55		
If above mailing address is incorrect in any way, line through incorrect Inform  Principal Pince of Business  2a. Mailing Ad				formation and enter correction in Block 2a. Address		`				
I	SAM =		To Maning / 100/032			3. Date Organized or Qualified 3a. State of Formation			of Formation	
Suito, A	Suite, Apt. N, etc.		Suite, Apt. #, etc.			12/28/1		FL		
	<del></del>					4. FEI Number			Applied For	
City & S	itato.	City &	State		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			<del></del>	
Zip						5. Date of Last	Danad	10000	Not Applicable	
	Country	Zip		Cour	ntry	o. Date to Last	пероп		te of Status Desired	
	7. Name and Add	ress of Current Registers	4.4		<del></del>				ungi ker Hennung	
			id Agent		Namo	8. Name and Add	fress of New F	legistered Ag	ent	
MILLI	ER, HAROLD O	)			Name					
1400 8	SOUTH TAMIAM	II TRAIL			Street Address (F	P.O. Box Number is Not Acceptable)				
MENTO	E 250 CE FL 34285				1	,				
=	ър тр 24782				Suite, Apt. #, etc.	olc.				
l					City			Zip Code		
9. Pursu	ant to the provisions of Se	ctions 608 416 and 608 60	9 Floredo Statuto		<del> </del>	<del></del>	<u> </u>			
its regist	uant to the provisions of Se ered office or registered age ered agent, and accept the	ent, or both, in the State of FI	orida. Such chang	5, me a Je was t	ibove-named kinkled authorized by affirmat	liability company s live vote of a majori	ubmits this stat ty of the mounbe	ement for the p	purpose of changing	
ł	·	obligations.				·	•	,	ээргина арролцинан	
SIGNATI	URE		A-SIF 6				DATE			
10. Title		red Agent Accepting Appointment) mbers/Managers	(NOTE Fingshered Age			1				
		incera managers	101	เสนรเทย	ess Street Address		City	, State and Zi	P Code	
MGRM	BRIGHTLEAF,	ANA	2680						İ	
	BICTURE TORAR	HMM	PS SUNS	ET	DRIVE		NEW SM	YRNA BI	EACH FL	
МЕМ	DAVID, JOHN		2680 26 SUNS	: מוים	חזדת					
			70 00113	43 1, 1	DKIVE		NEW SM	YRNA BE	EACH FL	
	1								32/68	
	]		Ī			ļ	1		ł	
	İ		ł				700	0015	722307	
							_UZ/	(736U) (90-76	U28UU3   ****238.75	
			İ				4-4-4-4-	30.13	ಕ್ಷಾಹಕ್ಕಿ ಬರ್ಚಿ (೧೯	
			ŀ			ļ			1	
:										
			ļ						i	
	<u> </u>		<u></u>						}	
11 I do he	preby certify that the inform	ration supplied with this the	n is voluntarily be-	must						
Hurther ce	preby certify that the inform ertify that the information in member or manager of the	dicated on this annual repo	ort is true and acci	urate a	and does not qualify nd that my signature	ror the exemption san shall have the san	stated in Section a legal effect	on 119.07(3) (k is if made und	(), Florida Statutes	
my name a	member or manager of the appears in Block 10, or on	iminited liability company of an attachment with an add	r tine recaiver or tr ress.	ustee e	empowered to execut	le this report as rec	luired by Chapt	er 608, Florida	Statutes, and that	

INHSE 10 R(12-95)